GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memo No : IND/WB/FES/20192020/65237

DATE: 19/09/2019

From:

The Director
Fire Prevention Wing,
West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services.

To: STAR UDYOG 76/1C,BIDHAN SARANI, KOLKATA- 700006 Central Avenue F.S., Burtolla, Kolkata - 700006

Sub :Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for a proposed construction of LB + UB + G+ V storied building under group Residential at the premises no.- 76/1C,BIDHAN SARANI, Burtolla, Kolkata - 700006.

This is in reference to your Application No. IND/WB/FES/20192020/65237,dated 19/09/2019, regarding the Fire Safety Measure for a proposed construction of LB + UB + G+ V storied building under group Residential at the premises no.- 76/1C,BIDHAN SARANI, Burtolla, Kolkata - 700006...

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favour of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

Dan	COLUMBA DI	Ni mari	of mi	Linear .
Rec	omn	nen	ga:	JON:

1.

CONSTRUCTION:

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 700 016

Memp No: IND/WE/FES/20192020/65237

DATE: 18/09/2019

From:

The Director Fire Prevention Wing. West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: STAR UDYOG

Sub : Demand Notice under Section 11E of WBFES Act 1950 as amended for issue of Fire Safety Recommendation for the Premises No. Plote Note 76/1C, BIDHAN SARANI, KOLKATA-700006

With reference to the above memo number lowards the application submitted by you in respect to the above proposal this is to inform you that the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in respect of the above building along with the approved plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to Rs.12146You are hereby requested to remit the above amount within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issuance of this Demand Notice.

Total Floor Area(in Sq. mtrs): 5327.0332 Sq Mtr.

Height of the Building: 19.9500008 meter

Abutting Road Width: 19.0 meter

Mode of Payment:

You are requested to deposit the above demand fees under the Head of account 0070-60-109-001-14 (0070 - Other Administrative Service, 60 -109 - Fire Protection of Control, 001 - Fees Under the West Bengal Fire Services Act, 14 - Service Fees) by online mode only through the Make Payment button available in https://eservices.wb.gov.in after login using your user id & password used for submission of the above application within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of issue of this notice positively.

Director

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by TARUN KUMAR SINHA-Date: 2019 09 18 12:17:15 IST